Black]oy 2009 BLACKFORDS FINANCIAL SERVICES S,
ACR|OT: Pre-TT CLASSIC ROAD RACES

Pre-TT CLASSIC

June 1st 2009 Billown Circiut 4.250 Miles ._._.

[6] POST CLASSIC SUPERBIKE 01/06/2009 14:05 . ....
Race (9 Laps) . .
Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
(6) Paul Coward (7) Mark Parrett (20) Bob Owen
1 14:00:03.349 1 14:00:19.051 1 14:00:35.880
2 2:45.700 +3.409 14:02:49.049 2 2:55.847 +3.043 14:03:14.898 2 3:06.658 +8.940 14:03:42.538
3 2:44.639 +2.348 14:05:33.688 3 2:52.906 +0.102 14:06:07.804 3 3:03.155 +5.437 14:06:45.693
4 2:45.080 +2.789 14:08:18.768 4 2:54.101 +1.297 14:09:01.905 4 3:03.571 +5.853 14:09:49.264
5 2:42.291 - 14:11:01.059 5 2:53.069 +0.265 14:11:54.974 5 3:00.809 +3.091 14:12:50.073
6 2:43.785 +1.494 14:13:44.844 6 2:53.312 +0.508 14:14:48.286 6 3:00.987 +3.269 14:15:51.060
7 2:43.026 +0.735 14:16:27.870 7 2:52.804 | - 14:17:41.090 7 3:00.354 +2.636 14:18:51.414
8 2:44.289 +1.998 14:19:12.159 8 2:54.647 +1.843 14:20:35.737 8 2:59.952 +2.234 14:21:51.366
9 2:45.205 +2.914 14:21:57.364 9 2:55.227 +2.423 14:23:30.964 9 2:57.718 | - 14:24:49.084
(1) Alan Oversby (40) Wattie Brown (82) Les Cross
1 14:00:03.787 1 14:00:17.496 1 14:00:38.203
2 2:45.865 +2.916 14:02:49.652 2 2:57.929 +3.13 14:03:15.425 2 3:07.699 +9.418 14:03:45.902
3 2:46.169 +3.220 14:05:35.821 3 2:54.816 - 14:06:10.241 3 3:01.984 +3.703 14:06:47.886
4 2:45.327 +2.378 14:08:21.148 4 2:57.230 +2.414 14:09:07.471 4 3:02.986 +4.705 14:09:50.872
5 2:42.949 - 14:11:04.097 5 2:55.855 +1.039 14:12:03.326 5 3:02.679 +4.398 14:12:53.551
6 2:43.679 +0.730 14:13:47.776 6 2:55.761 +0.945 14:14:59.087 6 3:01.074 +2.793 14:15:54.625
7 2:45.909 +2.960 14:16:33.685 7 2:55.022 +0.206 14:17:54.109 7 3:01.079 +2.798 14:18:55.704
8 2:48.416 +5.467 14:19:22.101 8 2:55.144 +0.328 14:20:49.253 8 2:59.409 +1.128 14:21:55.113
9 2:47.942 +4.993 14:22:10.043 9 2:55.483 +0.667 14:23:44.736 9 2:58.281 - 14:24:53.394
(10) Chris Swallow (11) Alec Whitwell (85) *Simon Bartlett
1 14:00:06.645 1 14:00:17.732 1 14:00:29.236
2 2:46.078 +1.993 14:02:52.723 2 2:57.571 +2.364 14:03:15.303 2 3:01.958 +0.933 14:03:31.194
3 2:46.740 +2.655 14:05:39.463 3 2:55.207 | - 14:06:10.510 3 3:02.848 +1.823 14:06:34.042
4 2:44.085 - 14:08:23.548 4 2:57.666 +2.459 14:09:08.176 4 3:01.025 - 14:09:35.067
5 2:44.872 +0.787 14:11:08.420 5 2:56.411 +1.204 14:12:04.587 5 3:03.979 +2.954 14:12:39.046
6 2:46.390 +2.305 14:13:54.810 6 2:57.325 +2.118 14:15:01.912 6 3:01.071 +0.046 14:15:40.117
7 2:49.323 +5.238 14:16:44.133 7 2:57.898 +2.691 14:17:59.810 7 3:15.985 +14.960 14:18:56.102
8 2:47.411 +3.326 14:19:31.544 8 2:59.105 +3.898 14:20:58.915 8 3:04.691 +3.666 14:22:00.793
9 2:48.162 +4.077 14:22:19.706 9 2:58.838 +3.631 14:23:57.753
(17) Alan Phillips
(71) Ewan Hamilton (70) Jussi Luoma 1 14:00:40.929
1 14:00:17.019 1 14:00:17.364 2 3:12.825 +6.720 14:03:53.754
2 2:53.079 +4.376 14:03:10.098 2 2:58.232 +1.110 14:03:15.596 3 3:07.755 +1.650 14:07:01.509
3 2:52.248 +3.545 14:06:02.346 3 2:58.890 +1.768 14:06:14.486 4 3:06.105 | - 14:10:07.614
4 2:51.926 +3.223 14:08:54.272 4 2:57.122 - 14:09:11.608 5 3:06.376 +0.271 14:13:13.990
5 2:50.528 +1.825 14:11:44.800 5 2:58.195 +1.073 14:12:09.803 6 3:07.809 +1.704 14:16:21.799
6 2:52.504 +3.801 14:14:37.304 6 2:57.849 +0.727 14:15:07.652 7 3:08.651 +2.546 14:19:30.450
7 2:50.311 +1.608 14:17:27.615 7 2:57.866 +0.744 14:18:05.518 8 3:08.779 +2.674 14:22:39.229
8 2:48.703 - 14:20:16.318 8 2:58.389 +1.267 14:21:03.907
9 2:50.046 +1.343 14:23:06.364 9 2:58.363 +1.241 14:24:02.270 (79) Dean Simpkins
1 14:00:41.442
(77) Steve Dobbie (81) Bernie Wright 2 3:17.418 +9.045 14:03:58.860
1 14:00:12.978 1 14:00:22.889 3 3:13.196 +4.823 14:07:12.056
2 2:54.621 +2.106 14:03:07.599 2 2:59.472 | - 14:03:22.361 4 3:13.058 +4.685 14:10:25.114
3 2:52.515 - 14:06:00.114 3 3:01.051 +1.579 14:06:23.412 5 3:10.228 +1.855 14:13:35.342
4 2:53.594 +1.079 14:08:53.708 4 3:02.935 +3.463 14:09:26.347 6 3:10.792 +2.419 14:16:46.134
5 2:53.339 +0.824 14:11:47.047 5 3:02.828 +3.356 14:12:29.175 7 3:08.373 | - 14:19:54.507
6 2:54.439 +1.924 14:14:41.486 6 3:01.476 +2.004 14:15:30.651 8 3:09.700 +1.327 14:23:04.207
7 2:55.218 +2.703 14:17:36.704 7 3:01.812 +2.340 14:18:32.463
8 2:57.320 +4.805 14:20:34.024 8 3:01.211 +1.739 14:21:33.674 (35) Ep Van Paassen
9 2:54.139 +1.624 14:23:28.163 9 3:01.563 +2.091 14:24:35.237 1 14:00:38.074
2 3:15.884 +1.871 14:03:53.958
(74) Jamie O'Brien (83) *Peter Hindley 3 3:15.193 +1.180 14:07:09.151
1 14:00:14.005 1 14:00:19.698 4 3:17.348 +3.335 14:10:26.499
2 2:53.188 +3.612 14:03:07.193 2 3:01.537 - 14:03:21.235 5 3:14.013 - 14:13:40.512
3 2:52.884 +3.308 14:06:00.077 3 3:03.642 +2.105 14:06:24.877 6 3:16.103 +2.090 14:16:56.615
4 2:53.426 +3.850 14:08:53.503 4 3:02.937 +1.400 14:09:27.814 7 3:15.961 +1.948 14:20:12.576
5 2:50.856 +1.280 14:11:44.359 5 3:02.300 +0.763 14:12:30.114 8 3:15.835 +1.822 14:23:28.411
6 2:52.645 +3.069 14:14:37.004 6 3:03.165 +1.628 14:15:33.279
7 2:49.576 - 14:17:26.580 7 3:04.467 +2.930 14:18:37.746 (86) Bob Simmons
8 3:05.582 +16.006 14:20:32.162 8 3:04.859 +3.322 14:21:42.605 1 14:00:43.587
9 2:58.774 +9.198 14:23:30.936 9 3:04.982 +3.445 14:24:47.587 2 3:16.276 +6.804 14:03:59.863
ACU Permit No. ACU Orbits 4
Clerk of the Course : Peter Oates www.amb-it.com
Chief Timekeeper : Kevin Brookes www.mylaps.com
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Pre-TT CLASSIC

June 1st 2009
[6] POST CLASSIC SUPERBIKE
Race (9 Laps)

Billown Circiut 4.250 Miles
01/06/2009 14:05.

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
3 3:09.895 +0.423 14:07:09.758
4 3:00.472 - 14:10:19.230
5 3:16.809 +7.337 14:13:36.039
6 6:59.436 +3:49.964 14:20:35.475
7 3:11.093 +1.621 14:23:46.568
(78) Olli Oltmanns
1 - 14:04:33.707
2 3:14.518 +2.404 14:07:48.225
3 3:12.650 +0.536 14:11:00.875
4 3:12.459 +0.345 14:14:13.334
5 3:13.525 +1.411 14:17:26.859
6 3:13.052 +0.938 14:20:39.911
7 3:12.114 - 14:23:52.025
(28) John A Jones
1 14:00:37.065
2 3:07.984 +1.363 14:03:45.049
3 3:06.621 - 14:06:51.670
4 3:09.319 +2.698 14:10:00.989
5 3:12.049 +5.428 14:13:13.038
6 3:16.753 +10.132 14:16:29.791
(99) Stephen Walls
1 14:00:13.356
2 2:51.344 - 14:03:04.700
3 2:54.367 +3.023 14:05:59.067
(15) Arthur Browning
1 14:00:25.596
2 4:11.836 - 14:04:37.432
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